Date

1/3/2020

1/3/2020

1/6/2020

1/6/2020

1/6/2020

1/7/2020

1/7/2020

1/9/2020

1/10/2020
1/14/2020
1/15/2020
1/15/2020
1/16/2020
1/16/2020
1/17/2020
1/21/2020
1/21/2020
1/22/2020
1/22/2020
1/22/2020
1/22/2020
1/22/2020
1/22/2020
1/23/2020
1/23/2020
1/23/2020
1/23/2020
1/23/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020

Time

11:52
11:30
10:00
11:10
9:00
1:30
1:30
9:10
21:10
3:27
12:08
9:58
13:42
8:00
8:00
18:46
11:10
16:35
21:49
18:15
13:30
9:00
12:25
8:00
8:00
17:14
10:00
8:36
12:00
9:00

Incident

Assist The Public

Disturbance

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
CRIM MISCH>=<$100

FOUND PROPERTY

Location

Cypress Building
Cypress Building
Pecan Hall
Parking Lot
Outside

Disposition

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed

BURGLARY OF BUILDING-Forcible Entry-Non Resid-Unk Texas Persimmon Physi Suspended
BURGLARY OF BUILDING-Forcible Entry-Non Resid-Unk Texas Persimmon Physi Suspended

PUBLIC WORKS CALL

FOUND PROPERTY

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

FOUND PROPERTY

LOST/DAMAGED ID CARD

Injury/ lliness

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
DAMAGED / VEHICLE

FOUND PROPERTY

Injury/ lliness

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
FOUND PROPERTY

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

LOST PROPERTY

BURGLARY OF VEHICLE

Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle

FOUND PROPERTY

FOUND PROPERTY

Assist The Public

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
BURGLARY OF VEHICLE

Cypress Building
Live Oak Building
Outside

Mountain Laurel Hall
Mountain Laurel Hall
NVC Parking Garage
Huisache Hall
Parking Lot

Juniper Hall

Outside

Mountain Laurel Hall
Outside

Parking Lot
Campus Police Office
Parking Lot
Mountain Laurel Hall
Cypress Building
Cypress Building
Parking Lot
Mountain Laurel Hall
Parking Lot

Live Oak Building
Parking Lot

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Suspended
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed



1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/27/2020
1/28/2020
1/28/2020
1/29/2020
1/29/2020
1/29/2020
1/30/2020
1/30/2020
1/30/2020
1/31/2020
1/31/2020

17:38
12:15
13:37
12:24
14:49
7:28

15:00
8:00

6:00

15:00
14:44
8:00

13:40
18:16

Injury/ lliness

THEFT - From $2500 to $29,999.99

Assist The Public

Injury/ lliness

FOUND PROPERTY

Assist The Public

Assist The Public

PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED
FOUND PROPERTY

DISTRICT PROPERTY / MISSING / LOST / DAMAGED
DISTRICT PROPERTY / MISSING / LOST / DAMAGED
FOUND PROPERTY

Assist The Public

Live Oak Building
Parking Lot

Outside

Live Oak Building
Cypress Building
Outside

Campus Center
Bookstore

Mountain Laurel Hall
Redbud Hall

Campus Police Office
Mountain Laurel Hall
Mountain Laurel Hall
Campus Police Office

Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed
Closed



Synopsis
Employee requested campus police assistance.l]

Employee reported disturbance on campus property.

Individual reported found property on campus.

Individual reported burglary on campus property.

Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.
Individual reported burglary of a building on campus.

Individual reported burglary of a building on campus.

Employee reported water leak. Campus facilities was notified.

Employee reported found property.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Police Officer reported personal property turned into campus police office.
Employee reported lost district property.

Employee reported injured individual. EMS did respond.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Employee reported Damage Vehicle on campus property.

Employee reported found personal property.

Student reported injured student. EMS did not respond.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Employee reported found personal property.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Student reported lost personal property.

Student reported burglary of vehicle on campus property.

Student reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Police Officer reported personal property turned into campus police office.
Police Officer reported personal property turned into campus police office.
Individual requested campus police assistance.

Student reported found property on campus.

Police Officer reported personal property turned into campus police office.
Employee reported found property on campus.

Officer reported burglery of a vehicle on campus property.



Employee reported ill student . Ems did respond.
Student reported theft on campus property.
Employee requested campus police assistance.
Student reported ill student. EMS did not respond.
Employee reported found personal property.
Employee requested campus police assistance.
Employee requested campus police assistance.
Student reported found property on campus.
Individual reported found property on campus
Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campous police office.
Officer reported lost district property.

Officer reported damaged district property.
Employee reported found property on campus.
Employee requested campus police assistance.



