Date	Time	Incident	Location	Disposition
1/3/2020	11:52	Assist The Public	Cypress Building	Closed
1/3/2020	11:30	Disturbance	Cypress Building	Closed
1/6/2020	10:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Pecan Hall	Closed
1/6/2020	11:10	CRIM MISCH>=<\$100	Parking Lot	Closed
1/6/2020	9:00	FOUND PROPERTY	Outside	
1/7/2020	1:30	BURGLARY OF BUILDING-Forcible Entry-Non Resid-Unk	Texas Persimmon Phys	i Suspended
1/7/2020	1:30	BURGLARY OF BUILDING-Forcible Entry-Non Resid-Unk	Texas Persimmon Phys	i Suspended
1/9/2020	9:10	PUBLIC WORKS CALL	Cypress Building	Closed
1/10/2020	21:10	FOUND PROPERTY	Live Oak Building	Closed
1/14/2020	3:27	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Outside	Closed
1/15/2020	12:08	FOUND PROPERTY	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
1/15/2020	9:58	LOST/DAMAGED ID CARD	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
1/16/2020	13:42	Injury/ Illness	NVC Parking Garage	Closed
1/16/2020	8:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Huisache Hall	Closed
1/17/2020	8:00	DAMAGED / VEHICLE	Parking Lot	Closed
1/21/2020	18:46	FOUND PROPERTY	Juniper Hall	Closed
1/21/2020	11:10	Injury/ Illness	Outside	Closed
1/22/2020	16:35	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
1/22/2020	21:49	FOUND PROPERTY	Outside	Closed
1/22/2020	18:15	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Parking Lot	Closed
1/22/2020	13:30	LOST PROPERTY	Campus Police Office	Closed
1/22/2020	9:00	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE	Parking Lot	Suspended
1/22/2020	12:25	Suspicious Person/ Activity/ Vehicle	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
1/23/2020	8:00	FOUND PROPERTY	Cypress Building	Closed
1/23/2020	8:00	FOUND PROPERTY	Cypress Building	Closed
1/23/2020	17:14	Assist The Public	Parking Lot	Closed
1/23/2020	10:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
1/23/2020	8:36	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Parking Lot	Closed
1/27/2020			Live Oak Building	Closed
1/27/2020	9:00	BURGLARY OF VEHICLE	Parking Lot	Closed

1/27/2020 17:38	Injury/ Illness	Live Oak Building	Closed
1/27/2020 12:15	THEFT - From \$2500 to \$29,999.99	Parking Lot	Closed
1/27/2020 13:37	Assist The Public	Outside	Closed
1/27/2020 12:24	Injury/ Illness	Live Oak Building	Closed
1/28/2020 14:49	FOUND PROPERTY	Cypress Building	Closed
1/28/2020 7:28	Assist The Public	Outside	Closed
1/29/2020 15:00	Assist The Public	Campus Center	Closed
1/29/2020 8:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Bookstore	Closed
1/29/2020 6:00	PROPERTY / DAMAGED / FOUND / RECOVERED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
1/30/2020 15:00	FOUND PROPERTY	Redbud Hall	Closed
1/30/2020 14:44	DISTRICT PROPERTY / MISSING / LOST / DAMAGED	Campus Police Office	Closed
1/30/2020 8:00	DISTRICT PROPERTY / MISSING / LOST / DAMAGED	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
1/31/2020 13:40	FOUND PROPERTY	Mountain Laurel Hall	Closed
1/31/2020 18:16	Assist The Public	Campus Police Office	Closed

## Synopsis

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Employee reported disturbance on campus property.

Individual reported found property on campus.

Individual reported burglary on campus property.

Officer reported personal property turned in to campus police office.

Individual reported burglary of a building on campus.

Individual reported burglary of a building on campus.

Employee reported water leak. Campus facilities was notified.

Employee reported found property.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Police Officer reported personal property turned into campus police office.

Employee reported lost district property.

Employee reported injured individual. EMS did respond.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Employee reported Damage Vehicle on campus property.

Employee reported found personal property.

Student reported injured student. EMS did not respond.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Employee reported found personal property.

Officer reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Student reported lost personal property.

Student reported burglary of vehicle on campus property.

Student reported suspicious activity on campus property.

Police Officer reported personal property turned into campus police office.

Police Officer reported personal property turned into campus police office.

Individual requested campus police assistance.

Student reported found property on campus.

Police Officer reported personal property turned into campus police office.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Officer reported burglery of a vehicle on campus property.

Employee reported ill student . Ems did respond.

Student reported theft on campus property.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Student reported ill student. EMS did not respond.

Employee reported found personal property.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Employee requested campus police assistance.

Student reported found property on campus.

Individual reported found property on campus

Police Officer reported personal property turned in to campous police office.

Officer reported lost district property.

Officer reported damaged district property.

Employee reported found property on campus.

Employee requested campus police assistance.